

## Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Quezon City Government

PO Number

208038

Purchase Order Date:

SEP 2 1 2022

Procuring Unit

: QUEZON CITY VETERINARY DEPARTMENT

Project Number

:VET-22-HME-424F

Company Name

: KING SOLOMON BIO-MED AND PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

Mode of Procurement :53.9

Address

: #9 Jasmin St. cor. Sampaguita Ave. Mapayapa Village,

Resolution No.

:22-A-266

Brgy. Holy Spirit, Quezon City

:009-171-092-000

**Business Type** 

: Corporation Registration #CS201522533

TIN Number

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: CGSD Central Warehouse

Delivery Schedule: Sixty (60) Calendar Days

Contact Number :(02)89294717

Payment Term:

Crèdit

Stock	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			
6	HEMATOLOGY MACHINE - DYMIND  3 part automatic hematology analyzer for Veterinary use Detection Principle: Cyanide Free colorimetry method for HGB, impedance method for WBC, RBC and platelet test. Test Parameters: 19 reportable parameters: WBC, Lymph#, Mid#, Gran#, Lymph%, Mid%, Gran%, RBC, HGB, HCT, MCV, MCH, MCHC, RDW-CV, RDW-SD, PLT, PDW, MPV, PCT  3 histograms for WBC, RBC, and PLT Storage Capacity: large storage capacity of 50,000 results with Histograms Throughput: Up to 40 test/hour Test Mode: Whole Blood from EDTA tube and pre-diluted mode Screen Size: 10.4 inches TFT Touch Screen. Sample Volume: 17 uL of whole blood Communication: Four USB ports and Bi-directional LIS connection Printer/s: Built-in thermal and external printer. Operating Temperature: 15 °C − 30°C Humidity: 30-85% Air Pressure: 70-160 kPa Power Requirements: A.C 100-240V≤ 300VA 50/60Hz Dimension: 364mm (W) x 477mm (D) x 417mm (H) Weight 26 kg Inclusion: 1 set of reagents Warranty: 1 year with Free maintenance (monthly), with LTO from DOH  ******* Nothing Follows *******	UNIT	1	394,000.00	394,000.00
				The second secon	

**Total Amount:** 

560,500.00

Total Amount In Words (Pesos):

Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Pesos Only

MA. JOSEFÍNA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Funds Available:

City Accountant

CHRISTIAN REVNER R. BUCHO Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

OBR:

100.2022-09-10489

Approved Budget for the Contract:

563,100.00



## Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT Quezon City Government



PO Number

208038

Purchase Order Date:

SEP 2 1 2022

Procuring Unit

: QUEZON CITY VETERINARY DEPARTMENT

Project Number

Company Name

Mode of

: KING SOLOMON BIO-MED AND PHARMACEUTICALS INC.

Procurement

:53.9

Address

: #9 Jasmin St. cor. Sampaguita Ave. Mapayapa Village,

Resolution No.

:22-A-266

Brgy. Holy Spirit, Quezon City

**TIN Number** 

:009-171-092-000

:VET-22-HME-424F

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201522533

Contact Number :(02)89294717

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here:

Place of Delivery: CGSD Central Warehouse

Delivery Schedule: Sixty (60) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			
1	WEIGHING SCALE - WestingHouse	UNIT	8	1,580.00	12,640.00
	Dimension 26.5 x 4.2 x 24.3cm, maximum				•
	load: 130 kg				
	STETHOSCOPE - Baxtel	UNIT	8	1,570.00	12,560.00
	28-inch tube, patented snap- tight soft sealing				
	Ear tips, durable, latex-free, Patented floating diaphragm with				
3	non-chill rim, anatomically designed headset				
	STOVE TOP AUTOCLAVE - Careland	UNIT	1	44,500.00	44,500.00
	Material: Aluminum, Liquid Capacity: (Qts): 30, Inside diameter: inches: 12.5, Inside Height: 14inches				
	Shipping Weight: 30lbs, Canner with the exclusive "Metal-To-Metal"				
	seal, does not use gaskets with "Metal-To-Metal" seal,				
	Size: 47H x 49W x 29D cm, Weight: 11kg				
4	EXAMINATION TABLE, table Base style "U" x Brace "H" - brace or	UNIT	2	32,400.00	64,800.00
	solid shelf, fully welded construction, reinforced tops, Stainless				7 1,000.00
	steel legs (1 ¼ "16 gauge), stainless steel top (16 gauge type				
	300 series), stainless steel under shelf (18 gauge type 300 series)				
E 1	2 inches swivel casters, size: 180cm x 70cm				
	MICROSCOPE - RILP	UNIT	1	32,000.00	32,000.00
	Binocular Lab Compound Microscope with 5 MP				
	camera and mechanical stag, digital microscopy comes with a 45° inclined 360° swiveling binocular sliding viewing head two				
	pairs of widefield eyepieces, four achromatic objectives, stain-				
	resistant double layer mechanical stage with scales, coarse &				
	fine focusing, NA 1.25 Abbe condenser and variable intensity				
	LED transmitted illumination system, offers six levels of				
	magnification power: 40X-100X-250X-400X-1,000X-2,500X,				
	The MP (2592x1944 pixels) USB digital imaging system captures still				
	microscope images and live video on computer, includes			4	nice-reconstant
	software compatible with windows, and Mac OS X			Table Committee	

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

9/23/27 Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

OBR: 100- 2022 - 09-10489

563,100.00

Approved Budget for the Contract:

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The *Quezon City Government* reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.

14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Integral part hereof.	Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereb	y incorporated and made as an
15. This contract shall also serve as <i>Notice to Proc</i>	ceed, to take effect onSEP 23 2022	and to expire on -
CONFORME:		
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME	IN THE CAPACITY OF	0/23/27 DATE
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on b	ehalf of KNU SOLOMIN BIO-MED COMPANY NAM	PHARMACK UTICALS INC.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of me and were identified by me through competent evide 8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her with No.	ence of identity as defined in the 2004 Rules on	Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-
Doc. No Page No Book No Series of		



\*\*\*This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid without Notary Seal (for project amounting to Php2,500,000.00 and above only)

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- 2. AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the Quezon City Government within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the Quezon City Government.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The Quezon City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the

13.	specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.					
14.	Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Integral part hereof.					
15.	This contract shall also serve as <b>Notice to Pro</b> NOV 2 2 2022	ceed, to take effect on	and to expire on -			
CONFO	PRME:					
	CHRISTIAN RENDER R. QUIGIU	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIV	6 9/23/22			
S	SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME	IN THE CAPACITY OF	DATE			
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of KING GOLIMON SID-MED & PHARIMIEV TICALS INC. COMPANY NAME						
me and 8-13-SC	were identified by me through competent evidence.  Affiants exhibited to me his/her	ence of identity as defined in the 2004 Ru	les on Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02-			
Page No Book No	 D f					



\*\*\*This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid without Notary Seal (for project amounting to Php2,500,000.00 and above only)